TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM864480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900816658

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SLR DIGITAL FINANCE LLC	FORMERLY FAST PAY PARTNERS LLC	11/17/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ATHLON HOLDINGS, INC.
200 VESEY STREET, 24TH FLOOR
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
10281
Corporation: TENNESSEE
ATHLON SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
200 VESEY STREET, 24TH FLOOR
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
10281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5431000	AO
Registration Number:	5197498	ATHLON OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	5197499	ATHLON OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	4815025	BALLISTIC
Registration Number:	4815026	BALLISTIC
Registration Number:	1855727	COMBAT HANDGUNS
Registration Number:	4374531	GUN ANNUAL
Registration Number:	4370729	GUN BUYER'S ANNUAL
Registration Number:	4370730	GUN BUYER'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	4267264	GUNS OF THE OLD WEST
Registration Number:	4499025	PERSONAL DEFENSE WORLD
Registration Number:	5551312	PERSONAL DEFENSE WORLD
	•	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0792

900824549

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5192838	SKILLSET
Registration Number:	6050822	SKILLSET
Registration Number:	5834879	
Registration Number:	6172384	
Registration Number:	1856746	SPECIAL WEAPONS
Registration Number:	4431232	TACTICAL LIFE
Registration Number:	3407495	TACTICAL WEAPONS
Registration Number:	4350243	TACTICAL-LIFE
Registration Number:	4919825	THE COMPLETE BOOK OF RELOADING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-0700

Email: pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

emills@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP NULUD/V MONICA MANDEL/ELYSE MILLS Address Line 1: BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 2: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F1179-0022 [PN:MM:EM]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. MONICA MANDEL
SIGNATURE:	/V. Monica Mandel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release Agreement (Athlon)(80218079.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Agreement (Athlon)(80218079.1)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release Agreement (Athlon)(80218079.1)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release Agreement (Athlon)(80218079.1)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 17, 2023

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 25, 2022, by and between ATHLON HOLDINGS, INC., a Tennessee corporation and ATHLON SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Tennessee corporation (each individually hereafter referred to as a "Grantee," and collectively, the "Grantees") and SLR DIGITAL FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as Fast Pay Partners LLC (hereafter referred to as "Secured Party" or "Grantor"), which Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2022 at Reel 7806 Frame 0727, and pursuant to which the Grantees assigned and granted to Grantor a security interest in and to all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to certain (i) trademarks, including those specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Grantor wishes to release, discharge and terminate, without representation or warranty, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby releases, discharges and terminates, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

BN 79854516v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first above written.

SLR DIGITAL FINANCE LLC, fka FAST PAY PARTNERS LLC

("Secured Party")

Danielle Baldaro

By: Name: Danielle Baldaro

Title: SVP, Portfolio Management

Trademark Release

Exhibit A

Trademarks

No.	Owner	Trademark	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg./File Date
1.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	Image (Athlon Outdoors Logo)	5431000	3/27/18
2.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	ATHLON OUTDOORS	5197498	5/2/17
3.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	ATHLON OUTDOORS	5197499	5/2/17
4.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	BALLISTIC	4815025	9/15/15
5.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	BALLISTIC	4815026	9/15/15
6.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	COMBAT HANDGUNS	1855727	9/27/94
7.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	GUN ANNUAL	4374531	7/30/13
8.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	GUN BUYER'S ANNUAL	4370729	7/23/13
9.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	GUN BUYER'S GUIDE	4370730	7/23/13
10.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	GUNS OF THE OLD WEST	4267264	1/1/13
11.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	PERSONAL DEFENSE WORLD	4499025	3/18/14
12.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	PERSONAL DEFENSE WORLD	5551312	8/28/18
13.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	SKILLSET	5192838	4/25/17
14.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	SKILLSET	6050822	5/12/20
15.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	Skillset Finger Gun Logo	5834879	8/13/19
16.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	Skillset Finger Gun Logo	6172384	10/13/20
17.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	SPECIAL WEAPONS	1856746	10/4/94
18.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	TACTICAL LIFE	4431232	11/12/13

No.	Owner	Trademark	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg./File Date
19.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	TACTICAL WEAPONS	3407495	4/1/08
20.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	TACTICAL-LIFE	4350243	6/11/13
21.	Athlon Sports Communications, Inc.	THE COMPLETE BOOK OF RELOADING	4919825	3/15/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 11/27/2023